General Description
The MAX9924–MAX9927 variable reluctance (VR or mag-
netic coil) sensor interface devices are ideal for position
and speed sensing for automotive crankshafts,
camshafts, transmission shafts, etc. These devices inte-
grate a precision amplifier and comparator with selectable
adaptive peak threshold and zero-crossing circuit blocks
that generate robust output pulses even in the presence

Differential Input and Adaptive Peak Threshold
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-4283; Rev 4; 3/12
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9924UAUB+ -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX
MAX9924UAUB/V+ -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX
MAX9925AUB+ -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX
MAX9926UAEE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
MAX9926UAEE/V+ -40°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
MAX9927AEE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
MAX9927AEE/V+ -40°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Simplified Block Diagram
 μC
DIFFERENTIAL
AMPLIFIER
ADAPTIVE/MINIMUM
AND
ZERO-CROSSING
THRESHOLDS
INTERNAL/EXTERNAL
BIAS VOLTAGE
VR SENSOR
ENGINE BLOCK
MAX9924
M
A
X
9
9
2
4
–M
A
X
9
9
2
7
Variable Reluctance Sensor Interfaces with
Differential Input and Adaptive Peak Threshold
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = 5V, VGND = 0V, MAX9925/MAX9927 gain setting = 1V/V, Mode A1, VBIAS = 2.5V, VPULLUP = 5V, RPULLUP = 1kΩ, CCOUT =
50pF. TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND.............................................................-0.3V to + 6V
All Other Pins..............................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Current into IN+, IN-, IN_+, IN_-.......................................±40mA
Current into All Other Pins ................................................±20mA
Output Short-Circuit (OUT_, OUT) to GND.............................10s
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C) (Note 1)
10-Pin µMAX (derate 8.8mW/°C above +70°C) ........707.3mW
16-Pin QSOP (derate 9.6mW/°C above +70°C)........771.5mW
Operating Temperature Range .........................-40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow) .......................................+260°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
POWER SUPPLY
Operating Supply Range VCC (Note 3) 4.5 5.5 V
MAX9924/MAX9925 2.6 5
Supply Current ICC
MAX9926/MAX9927 4.7 10